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United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone:602-417-9200 

Transaction#: 4386290 
Date of Transaction: 09/26/2018 

CUSTOMER: 

D ANDY PHERSON 
42302 N CROSSW ATER WAY 
ANTHEM,AZ 85086-1110 US 

ILI:EIIQTYII DESCRIPTION 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/ 
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE 
CASES: AMC452297/$20.00 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/ 
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE 
CASES: AMC452297/$37.00 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE 
CASES: AMC452297/$155.00 

I 

• . '\ 

Page 1 of 1 

Receipt 

No: 4270526 

I 

IIREMARKsii P~~~ IITOTALI 

•EJG 
•EJG 
•EJB 

TOTAL:11 s212.ool 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION I 
1 AMOUNT:!~ 12.00 l~OSTMARKED:1181 A I 

TYPE:llcHECK II -~ .. - - - - ·--- ·, .. "' ~018 

CHECKNO:I 1465 . --· . .. ----
NAME:I PHERSON,ANDY --• IC. •vlV 

142302 N CROSSW ATER WAY It: ~ ~ 

ANTHEM AZ 85086-1110 US - -
1~1===========RE=MA=~=S==========~11 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https:/ /ilmocop0ap93 3. blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/26/2018 
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United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) PB 
AMC452297 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central A venue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

A" 'J 1 7 ,.,,~ ) 
t-. t' 11 -· ·'-

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8310 8792 82 

DECISION 

Andrew F. Pherson 
42302 N Crosswater Way 
Anthem, AZ 85086-1110 

AMC452297 
FOOL' S GOLD 

This Decision Affects the Claim 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Mining Claim Declared Null and Void 

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice of 
location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the claim listed above is 
hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below. A copy of the Master Title 
Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable. 

The claim is located on land that was withdrawn under Public Land Order (PLO) No. 7414; 
withdrawal of National Forest System Land for Hassayampa River Riparian Corridor; Arizona 
I 0/12/1999 (64 FR 55305); and is therefore not open to location. 

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your 
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s) . After you complete the 
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so 
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be 
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the 
surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management 
regulations. 

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land 
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will 
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.60l(a). If you fail to comply with the 
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to 
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 



3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to 
remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal prope1ty in accordance with the 
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 
CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of 
the property. 

Appeal Procedures 

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in 
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an 
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision 
appealed from is in error. 

2 

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for 
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the 
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required 
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal 
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior 
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same 
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of 
proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted. 

Standards for Obtaining a Stay 

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision 
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards: 

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied, 
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits, 
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and 
( 4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay. · 

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include 
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

Enclosure( s) 
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.!!§ UNITEDSTIJ.TES aa POSTIJL SERVICE 181 

Return address: 

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
1 N CENTRAL AVE STE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ. 85004 

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

9214890194038310879282 

Recipient address: 

ANDREW F PHERSON 
42302 N CROSSWATERWAY 
ANTHEM AZ. 85086-1110 

USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214.8901 9403 8310 8792 82 

USPS Tracking History Postal Facility ZIP Date 

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM PHOENIX.AZ. 85004 

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX.AZ. 85004 

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX.AZ. 85026 

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX.AZ. 85026 

DEPART USPS FACILITY PHOENIX.AZ. 85026 

ARRIVAL AT UNIT NEW RIVER.AZ. 85087 

OUT FOR DELIVERY PHOENIX.AZ. 85086 

Time 

04/16/2020 16:17 

04/22/2020 18:19 

04/22/2020 19:34 

04/23/2020 13:52 

04/23/2020 18:10 

04/24/2020 05:15 

04/24/2020 07:10 



- -United States Department of the Interior 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) PB 
AMC452297 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Arizona State Office 

One North Central A venue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 

www.blm.gov/az/ 

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8310 8792 82 

DECISION 

Andrew F. Pherson 
42302 N Crosswater Way 
Anthem, AZ 85086-1110 

AMC452297 
FOOL'S GOLD 

This Decision Affects the Claim 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Mining Claim Declared Null and Void 

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice of 
location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the claim listed above is 
hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below. A copy of the Master Title 
Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable. 

The claim is located on land that was withdrawn under Public Land Order (PLO) No. 7414; 
withdrawal of National Forest System Land for Hassayampa River Riparian Corridor; Arizona 
l 0/12/ 1999 (64 FR 55305); and is therefore not open to location. 

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your 
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the 
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so 
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be 
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the 
surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management 
regulations. 

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land 
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will 
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.60l(a). If you fail to comply with the 
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to 
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 
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3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to 
remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the 
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1 , the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 
CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of 
the property. 

Appeal Procedures 

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in 
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an 
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision 
appealed from is in error. 

2 

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for 
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the 
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required 
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal 
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior 
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same 
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of 
proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted. 

Standards for Obtaining a Stay 

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision 
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards: 

( 1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied, 
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits, 
(3) The likelihood of immediate and iITeparable harm if the stay is not granted, and 
( 4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay. 

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include 
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

Enclosure(s) 



2 3772 

• ·;!> ,-e·-·-·7+5 38.00 

HS 4051 
212792 

jn 'H,:l 

i r .. 36.11 

i 
i 
i 

i 
i 
i 
i 

·10 s ... -ih·m· 

L __ __ __ _ 
~ Jb.'~l 

" 1.87 

TOWNSHIP 12½ NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA 

-i 

YAVAPAI COUNTY 
HASs,t,l'A.oW'A Fl£l.O Ofl1Cr 

-----, 

Pl.O l5:J6 -, 
Vail' Sf'no tor H•yV' 
lroo~siw ZCYM> j i 

I 

3 3b.8• 

SCAL[ In ctiolns 

~ II 2;t-!> 39 ':l8 

IM' 017608 
pt_ 167 

I 2 11.20 

iiJS.13 

25 

1 0 21.6s 

'\J' 0.13 

-21• D.ll:t 

~ ,.- 10.2~ 

e5 ··· 

HE Po.ts zJ 
WARNIHC STAn:MCNT 

TM11plot'- ln" R,,,-,'• R"'"''1of litl-.-011....a.i1>Au...i 
""'1 ~· Q 11' ...... kl <lbplat ol th. tc...,..,tp ....... ~ d<IUL kioc­
Cfd& n_.aon <IO "°I ••~-=1 II"---• .. Jct, ""'1 hove -
• lf..:tod Cly lol•t<il mo_,,_ \o ol ,i...o cw olh• Cl ..... of ••I• . 
R.t .. lo Ui• c:o-l•ol .... l"' tor olfi,:IQI .., .. , into-motion. 

MTP 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN 
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES 
AND ACQUIRED LANDS 

SUPPL SECS 25,26,35,36 

INDEX TO SEGRE GA TED TRACTS 

I !RACT NO-+-!_µ...J..~ - ~~~-

FOR ORDERS AFFEC !INC lJISPOSAl OR US£ OF 
UNIDENTJFIED LANDS UfTHDflAHN FOR CLASS/FICA TtCY,I, 

MINERALS. WATER ANO,(tW OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES. 

REFFR TO INDEX Or MISCELLANEOUS OOCUAIEN TS. 

All Tp iflcfuded in Wdl Prl!1scolt NF Proc 6 10/21/1899 

MOS 24:, Eli(! 

A7A 284'17 0CD hem US (0.06A) 
s~c J6 : Covt lot 7 

A.lA 28414 OCI) from US (1.8-IA} 
Sec J6 : M.J-B 

AZA 287J2 fX!) /rum US {0.12A} 

Sec: J6: AJ,J-8 

AZA 29274 HO to l.lS (0.3079A) 
Sec JS . Pcx!io,1 of MS 148/ Tr A 

AZA 2927,f OCO from l.lS (O.J079A} 
Sec JS; Portion of leis ~8 Tr 8 

A__{A__:!._,?!_f!..!.__(,£!}__!!£'!!)_!!!!__f.0.0JA=) ____ _ _ 
Sec 2fi : Portion of lot 17 

NO 2 

CURRENT TO 

I 9-29-2008 t==:-._, T 121\ N 

-

-



L___ 

TOWNSHIP 12½ NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA 

19--- -.----20 

SEE SUPPt.[MENT AL Pt.AT 
NO l 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO J 

2 887 

_1 3 8.92 

5 'JOJ 

30 

I 39.&l 

L 

31 

AR o.?1164 
P( 161 

SEE SUPPLEMEN TAL PLAT 
NO l 

SH SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO J 

29 

731.~~ 

-+; )997 

HS 16• 6 
181 67 
311578 
IJ/C 

_) 

YAVAPAI COUNTY 
HASS,111',CWi'I rElo OFncE 

j !".'.~ Htu:r;oyo"()O /liver. 

~~~ 

28 

192s.1*' 357j--
Ali' 017608 
PL 161 

I 399;, 

Ms 29• ? 
20516 ,,.,.,,. 
D/C 

33 

I :J7J? 

L _j 

34 

SCALE In chn~s 
IO~ 0 10 20 lO Ml 

IJIIICT:7=-• E--------------

10 06 

(? 3 4.21 

-; '""" ---2 4 
J ii , '""·""' I , I '3 J• .es 

• 29.,0 ..L )' J_ + M 017608 
.,,,,..>6 ?17• pt 167 VS-19 

1iJ f~ tor H wy I 1 

~ .6 : ~'J
6 

Roodsidr Zan,, 

5£E SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO 2 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAi PLAT 
NO 2 

26 I 25 

PtO 7-llf 
V oll' llo.JiJioyo~ llivt-r 

Rpar-lOn Cor,,.Klor M"1 

SEC SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO 2 

SF[ SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO 2 

35 

Hr Poi!. 

36 

W-""-IG 51,.ll.MOll 

n.1t"' • u.e a-..-·• -- ..i ,;u •• ..,. .. .,.,.... o. ..­
...i, .. o ,,,.•11. ~,.,. _ ,_..,;p _, ..,.1•. R.c -

"'Cl• - - • Ml, .. _,, 1iu., ~ • - "'OJ - -• ttoc t•CI •1 lolwal .,._.,lo "'..._ • .., ou.w boCII.- OM ...t•. 
11•1• I• lh<I -.tool - 1'1 "" otlicllll - ,1n,..,,...1-. 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN 
LAND AND MINERAL TITlES 
AND ACQUIRED LANDS 

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TR ACTS 

~~~.!_~~--~~ON -

i-OR OHOERS AFFECTWC 0/SPOSAl OR VS£ <Y" 
IJNIOCN llF/£0 lANOS Hf /HORA ttN FOR CJ.A SS/FICA llON, 

AI.W£HALS. WA ffR ANOM OTHi.R PU8l.lC PURPOSES. 
HCFER ro INDEX or A(ISCEU.ANfO(JS l>OCWENIS. 

AH IP ,ncluded ,n Wd Prescott NF Proc 6 f0('21/J899 

MOS 2 •U W1L! 
_ _2!5_QL_2. ___________ _ 

A ZA 2a-,o oco /n:Jm I.IS (0.06A) 

Sec J6 : G'orl lot 7 

AZA 2 8 ,IN QC!) /rr;,m US (1.8-,A) 
~ J6. Ald:B 

A.IA 28/32 OCI) from /JS (0. 12A) 
St:c 3 6 : J.l,JB 

A/A 2Y/74 MJ to US (0 J0/9A) 

St:c J5 .- fvrtion of AIS 1<181 Tr A 

A7A 2927'1 oco from us (aJ079A) 
S~ JS . Port,on of Lois J,8 Tr 8 

ALA J7861 (}CO from l!~ (O.OJA) 
Sec- 2f!_: Portion of lot 17 

CURRENT TO I PV cs I 
I •-2,-,00• 1 · ----. IT~ --1 

• 

-

-



2 

. iii:!!§ UNITED STI.IT. D POSTI.IL SERVICE 

Date Produced: 05/04/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

• 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8310 
8792 82. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 04/27/2020 at 10:41 a.m. in NEW RIVER, 
AZ 85087. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C2031188.11574434 



;;;;;::!!§ UNITED STllTES 
1!!.;ii/1 POSTl.lL SERVICE e 

Return address: 
US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
1 N CENTRAL AVE STE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 

• 

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

• 
Recipient address: 
ANDREW F PHERSON 
42302 N CROSSWATERWAY 
ANTHEM AZ 85086-1110 

111 I 11 11111111 
9214 8901 9403 8310 8792 82 

USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 890194038310 8792 82 

USPS Tracking History Postal Facility ZIP Date 

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM PHOENIX.AZ 85004 

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX.AZ 85004 

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX.AZ 85026 

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX.AZ 85026 

DEPART USPS FACILITY PHOENIX.AZ 85026 

ARRIVAL AT UNIT NEW RIVER.AZ 85087 

OUT FOR DELIVERY PHOENIX,AZ 85086 

NO AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT AVAILABLE PHOENIX,AZ 85086 

AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP PHOENIX.AZ 85086 

DELIVERED NEW RIVER.AZ 85087 

,. . 

Time 

04/16/2020 16:17 

04/22/2020 18:19 

04/22/2020 19:34 

04/23/2020 13:52 

04/23/2020 18:10 

04/24/2020 05:15 

04/24/2020 07:10 

04/24/2020 13:35 

04/24/2020 14:30 

04/27/2020 10:41 



TRANSFERS 



MAINTENANCE FEES 

WAIVERS 

POL/NOi 



MISCELLANEOUS 



• • 
AMC452297 

Authorized Date06/10/2020 
AZ BLM REFUND $192 TO ANDY PHERSON; FOR PAYMENT 
RECEIVED ON A NEW MINING CLAIM THAT WAS 

Instructions to AccountsDECLARED NULL AND VOID AB INITIO, AREA NOT OPEN TO 
LOCATION; ON AMC452297, RECEIPT #4270526. PB 602-417-
9360. 

Login 1D5957 
Entry Date06/10/2020 

Total Amount $192.00 



6/10/2020 • Refund for AMC452297 

Brown, Pauline < paulinebrown@blm.gov> 
Wed 6/10/2020 4:31 PM 

To: Coladonato, Tina M <tcoladon@blm.gov> 

~ 1 attachments (44 KB) 

Mail - Brown, Pauline - Outlo. 

JUNE 10 2020 - Refund Request for AMC452297 ANDY PHERSON - NOM.doc; 

Tina, 
Please process the attached Refund for Andy Pherson. 

Thank you, 

PAULINE BROWN 

LAND LAW EXAMINER 

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/sentitems/id/ AAQkAGY0MDZiZDlzL TA 1 YTctN DcxOC 1 iMjl0L TEyNmQ1 MjVkMDk1 MQAQADfQU Hw%2F1 OZNllfwcg. .. 111 



TRANSFER/ REVERSAL REQUEST 
r 

DATE I JUNE 10, 2020 
\ 

RECEIPT AMC#'S ACTION CUSTOMER CREDIT DATE 

NAME / REMITTER CARD Number 
AMOUNT (Relating to this (Transfer or JUSTIFICATION (Entered in 

Date Request) Refund) CBS by Adj.) 

PMTS RECVD ON A NEW 
ANDY PHERSON NO 4270526 9/25/2018 $192 REFUND MINING CLAIM WHICH WAS 6/10/2020 

AMC452297 
DECLARED N&V, AREA -NOM. 

-I 



LOCATION NOTICES 

AMENDMENTS 

STATUS SHEET 

GEO REPORT/MTP 

/ 



1>.1ta Entered: 

~INING CLAIM STATUS.PORT 

IO I I?-[ pq /.. ,t,,,,, MTP Checked By: ,0 Ir>- r I'( :­
GEO Checked By: 10 I )1,, ''b ~ 

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: 

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: 

LODE ---,--

} PLACER --,--
----
----
----

fOTAL ACREAGE: 
//' lacer Only) 

ASSOCIATION PLACER 

MILL SITE 

TUNNEL SITE 

------

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: 

thru AMC 

CHARGES: 

Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 

Location Fee @ $37 = $ 

Maintenance Fee@ $155 = $ 

Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ 

SUBTOTAL $ 

Per Claim Other Fees $ 

Other Fees $ 

TOTAL $ 

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter I ] Mail ~ TIMELY FILED: Yes ~ o[ 

)J, 5-;J R ;2/lj LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 

r 
r 
T 

r ----
IJ LM [ ) FOREST SERVICE [ 

WILDERNESS AREA [ ) 

SEC d{f 
R SEC 

R SEC 

R · SEC 

R SEC 

SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ) No ( 

------------------------
SPLIT ESTATE: 'N/A [ ] sx I PX I l OTHER [ I 

SRHA [ Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I ) No I 

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: 
Open to Entry On ________ M/A [ ) 

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ) PARTIALLY VOID [ ) PVT MINERALS [ ) WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 

OTHER[ I ~dt-j- ew NV,7il~ ~l,1fuf'f\"f'~fA (\lv'tl ~1rAA1Ar) Ull(tl)vct J:'oM 
I I 

[ J Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable. 

:Jrinted Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant 

~*******************FINAL ADJUDICATION******************** 

1JATE I /'J-1 /'l<lw 
( 

i1' JITIALS -+:f£---

l> 
:n: 



/<.IT \A Y( 1\/ j () 0 • 

2018-0046852 • NML 
09/1~/2018 03:54 : Page: 1 of 2 
Lesl1e M. Hoffman 

c) 
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10 .00 
ANDY PHERSON 

A.- PHERSo,v 
Lf 2. 502 N., C lcV 5S VV/}TC({ Wi]y 

A "'Tl~ i:: I\)\; A 2 % s-0 )> b 

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER IIINING CLARI 

• Amendment ~MSerial# _____ _ 

NOTICE 1s HEREBY GIVEN that the f oO L 
I s G-c> L D 

_______ placer mining claim has been located by 

A NOR.cw P J.J i;l< .. SoN whosecunentmailing 

address is 'i1.1o 1.. f\/. c. tlo S.S vvA 1£(( W AY 

BLM 
Date 
Stamp 

"1J == ::::;c -0 
rri c,,, 
::z: ,,, 

-0 
>< N 

• (11 

::.18 1) 
N 
C) 

~ ::z: 
AI\J-fy£N'\, .4:t xs-0~6 --' g 

The general course of this claim Is L:A ST - \N ,:: ,; T and It Is situalad In '( 4 VA PA 1: 

County, Arizona. This claim is l ~ '2... 0 feet in length and & ( 0 feet in width. 

LO Total Claim Aaeage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is 

posted at the Sw corner of the claim approximately b b O feet in a No(11/2:1Q.LYdiredion to the 
{..O-a...fl/~R_ 'J ,.. .,. (.()~II/C l'( 

N\A/ eAd-llAeand \ -;,l.O feetinal:4STcftL'ldlrectiontothe Ne.. eAdllne.Thisdalmis ' 

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim. 

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2 G Township 

I V2. N , Range _1::_ W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses 

portions of the following legal subdivision(&) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s), 

section(s), Township{s)and Range(s) Sc1't) Sc. y,_9 s V\f ~'i Of s E"c,"2..o ANn sw /'-// ~w /lfJ 
s E. 1 /t., o F · s c ~~ "2.. G, T r2..1/,_ w, R.. z. w · · ,Gila Satt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. 

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent ~ and additional Information 
. . . .. . I . . 

(lfany)concemlngitslocaUlyareasfollows: T\lE Sw c.oR..~;;.Q. \ 5 IL-{~'-/ Ov.i: C:A~, of' 
I • 

f'R. 9- ~. "Tl4 l ~ cl.A iM, ,A K.£s tJ o ,w-r~<ZG:s Y ,,._, A ,vY f/2.lv/J,f.L"-/ ow1'1C D 
fJRof>eITT"'f T).)4T WES vv itH ,·,v * The~lnformationisshownon~attachedmap~ 

DATED ~o POSTED on the ground this Cf T\-\ day of S' €. f>rE:M-Bl$1<, 20.JX, 

)a LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT 

PrintName(s) A ND&"?...cvv f ... P~l Z:s'<.so·W 

Slgnature(s) _....,....Ur=_' -=---7_. ___ f} _L---'"------------ FonaMCFlll 
Revised July 2014 

. . This furm is available from the A....._ Geolop:al 8"rftf and may be reproduced. 

* - 1 4 c A '3cv'6 Oc Su<). qe o 1..-.c &/.l l. O£r c.R ~ Pn or\J o F 111 € PL- s S ~ 



• 

MINING CLAIM MAP 

/4mile 
Lode ( ) Placer M 
Millsite ( ) :; ':bZi 

------------------------------· -~ ..... · ------------t-·-·-· ---- -· -------- ----------· 

l 
.! 

~ 

j 

NW NE 

---- ------ ~- - ------ - -------
,,1..0 Z.6. c.so 1...N 

l*.PRIVATE. PRoPciZTY 

~--+----. - --< 3 'I 0 2-6 . 0 50 V SW 

• 
/ I 

I '-fl'( ----,,...-1 

6(;0
1 

-- LJ 
~~ ~ '-1?..S-' 

------------------------------------~-)...o-cA-, -, ~--t.J-_--'-:--:Al---1-+-"",_..;.b_'l ..... ,r ______ 3 40 (. s-. 9it{N ) 

MONUI\.J'\tl\l l I) 'io I 
I\-Z. 0

'2.6 , 5'1i'vv . 
I 

Scale: 1• =~feet N 
1. The above· map depicts the f'ooL' ~ G-01.. 0 mining claim, which is located in Section (s) 

2- ~ . Township I 'L' /z. N , Range 2-- W . Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, 

YAvA \=>A -r:. County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 2-0 ( M/1\Ju S PR. \'-'f.\11= t...AJ'\J D) 
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: l.f r O O T H \ 6: H W ~ I IC 

c..A f P£ D I 'l?-11 !j Pvc.. 
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim comers and to a public land survey monument 

are as depicted on the map. 

4. If the claim is a _placer or milsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public Stney, 

provide a legal description of the claim S £ Y '-L Sc.. Y'-1 , SW '/ '/ O f" S c <. 2 6 A t.J D 

$W ,,.., J 5 \N 
11'-I, s C 'lLf OF' 5 (: G 

7 

'2..6 j' /} 7-
1
/~ N) f<.. 2.vy 

Form MCFIOOa 
Revised July 2014 

This fonn is available from the Arlzoaa Geology Survey and may be reproduced. 



Page 5 Last revised: 11/28/2006 

TOWNSHIP 12 ½ NORTH RANGE 02 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA 
Serial Number or 

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entrv or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks 
SECs NE 1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description 

NE NW SN SE NE NW SN SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SN SE For orders affeclir l disposal or use of unidentified lands withctawn fa ciassification, minerals, water, an<l'a other pulJic purposes , and lndan treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents 

35 X X N2SWNE, SESWNE, W2SENE, WDL / PROPOSED AZA-30300 10/9/1997 !SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM LOCATION UNDER THE US MINING LAWS; 
EXCLUDING MS 1481 , iSEG TO TERM 10/8/1999; LD TP: 13N 2W; 
MS 3966, MS 1291, MS 966; 

26 4, 8-17 INCL MS 4051 ; 

27 X X 1-6INCL MS4051; 

35 2, 3, 9 MS 2648; WDL / CORRECTION AZA-30300 1/20/1998 

19 2 

20 5 

29 PART2 60( APLN/ FX AZA-30997 5/28/1999 !SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINERAL LAWS; 
iSEG TO TERt;l-5/27/2004; 

20 1-4 INCL 

21 X 1-4 INCL SESWSE; 

22 X X 

2.6 4, 8-17 INCL MS 4051 ; 

27 X X 1-6INCL MS 4051; 

35 2, 3, 9 MS 2648; P[(YWDL HASSAYAMPA RIVER 7414 HY12/1999 !SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM LOCATION AND ENTRY UNDER THE US 
RWARiAN CORRIDOR !MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; TO TERM 

10/11/2019; (AZA-30390); LDTP: 13N 2W; 

21 X X X 1-4INCL PLO WDL HASSAYAMPA RIVER 7414 11/1511999 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM LOCATION AND ENTRY UNDER THE US 
RIPARIAN CORRIDOR CORRECTION MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; TO TERM 

10/11/2019; (AZA-30390); 

• 



Date and Time Run: 
10/12/2018 10:39:10 AM 

Geographic Report with Land 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Case Recordation 

Disposition is equal to AUTHORIZED , CANCELLED , EXPIRED , PENDING , REJECTED , RELINQUISHED , 

WITHDRAWN 
and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 0122N 0020W 026 

: and Admin State is equal to AZ 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 

Page 1 of 1 

-

\-



Date and Time Run: 
10/12/201811 :16:18 AM 

Admln State: AZ 
Geo State: AZ 

Serial Number Total Case Casetype 

Acres: 

AZA 022854 4,000 218003 

AZA 030390 1,677.250 232170 

1,677.250 

AZA 032861 0.030 276701 

Case Oisp ' Mer !Twp 
j 

AUTHORIZED 14 0122N 

AUTHORIZED 

AUTHORIZED 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LANO MANAGEMENT 

Case Recordation 
Geographic Report with Land 

Rr,i Sec 

0020W 026 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY SLM 

Sur Type ! SurNr 
l 

FF 

FF 

LOTS 

FF 

Page 1 of 1 

Suf Subdivision l Act Pend 

1 f.1&B; 

1 M4051 ; I 
4,8-17; 

PART LOT 17; ' 

-

-



CR Geo Report w/ Land 

Date and Time Run: 
1/7/2020 2: 12: 13 PM 

CASE 
WHEN 
Pending 
Action 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Case Recordation 

Geographic Report with Land 

Total 

Page 1 of 1 

Page 1 of @{numberOfPages} 

Survey Flag = 
Number 'Y' 

THEN 
'Y' ELSE 
NULL 
END 

. Meridian Geo Admin Case . Survey Suppression . . . 
Range Township Code State State ~l~;ress,on Suffix Flag D1spos1t1on 

Admin 
Agency 
Code 

Admin 
Agency 

Survey Casetype S ct· Case 
Type Code e ,on Acres -

Aliquot 
Part 

Total 
Case 

Serial Serial Acres 
Number Number (Full 

0020W 0122N 14 Al. Al. N N 

N 

AUTHORIZED 10030900 PRESCOTT FF 
NF 

AUTHORIZED 10030900 PRESCOTT FF 
NF 

218003 026 

232170 026 

276701 026 

LOTS 232170 026 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 

https://ilmocop0ap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dll?Go 

Attribute Full Case) 

4.000 M&B; Al.A 
022854 

1,677.250 M4051; Al.A 
030390 

0.030 PART Al.A 
LOT 032861 
17; 

Al.A 4.000 
022854 

Al.A 0.000 
030390 

Al.A 0.030 
032861 

1,677.250 4,8-17; Al.A Al.A 0.000 
030390 030390 

1/7/2020 

-

• 



I 

L __ 

3 3956 2 37.72 

, •;s.12·-·--·+ s Ja.oo 

HS ,os1 
212.792 

in 9.63 

i 
i 
i 
i 

12 36.11 

i 
i 
i 
i 

'rns.,,=;·~· 

L ______ _ 
4 36.91 

Jl4£ Pots 

16 33.20 

TOWNSHIP 12½ NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA 

I 2JZO 

6 39.05 

--1 

YAVAPAI COUN TY 
HASSAl"AWAflCU)Ol"F'!CC 

---- I, 

Pt..01556 :H 
Vof Srno tor H• y I 
Roodside.lone 

I 

3 36.8• 

/ ''-'' 

,2!1 0.0l • 

/'1,m 

l<E Pot5 

SCALE in chains 

7 25 

1135.13 

~ .,..1 0.25 

t5 '"' 
M[ Po.ts; ;j 

•~ST.lT\lilCMr 

n,;. plot Iii u,.e,..,-·.11~o1 TlUe,, - lhowld 1M -
...iym,,9'aplllc:oi.,,loyc,IU..to.n-----y¥.lo. llae-
0tM ~--- o,, '"'' N~ llt!e """'9M ...,..,, "'"1 ~- i,_, 
•tfaet.t ~y !old ....,......,u c, f ,..,.,. Ot otll• ...,._ Olf wot•. 
/1:• f•tolh•codmlnll.....,.)ISl«offldol..-..y llo'°"""Uon. 

MTP 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN 
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES 
AND ACQUIRED LANDS 

SUPPL SECS 25,26,35,36 

INDEX TO SEGRE GA TED TRACTS 

"""""'' mACTHO I t I A ISEC SUEIOMSION 

FOR ORDERS Af1"£CTJNC DISPOSAL OR (IS£ fF 
UN/0£NTlnro LANOS HITHORAMV FOR ClASSifiCATlCW. 

IIINERALS. WA ~R ANO/lW OTHER Pf./Bl/C PURPOSES. 
RCFrR TO INOCX o,.- MISC£U.AN£0VS OOCVAl£NTS. 

,,IJ/ Tp included in Wd Prescott NF Proc 6 10,/21/1899 

1,10S 2-15 El/2 

AZ'A 2C-'47 0CD koim US (0. 06A) 
s« JIJ: Govt Lot 7 

AZA 28474 0C0 /h:lm US (1.B<IA} 
S«JIJ:Mtke 

AZA 287J2 OCD from l/S (a 12A) 
s« .J6 .- Alff 

AZA 2927<1 iH7 to us (a.J079A) 
s~ J5 : Portion of AIS UBI Tr A 

AZA 29274 OCO from us (aJ079A} 
Sec JS : Portion of lots .J; 8 fr B 

AZA 32861 OCO- lrr;vn VS (aOJA) 
Sec ~ : Portion of lot f 7 

NO 2 

CURRENT TO I 9-29-2008 I PV GS I ~ 12~ ; 

-

-



TOWNSHIP 12½ NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA 

19----.----- 20 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO\ 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO 3 

2 8.87 

~ 3 8.92 

4 8.98 

5 9.03 

30 

I 39.61 

L 

31 

AN De/J6,t 
PL Jl,l 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PU\ T 
NO 1 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO 3 

29 

7 3 1.28 

-+; 19.9~ 

MS 1646 
18.167 
38570 
l//C 

_J 

YAVAPAI COUNTY 
HA SSA YAM?A nao (YFfC£ 

-~~lQ1 :3f;f,i 
416:?¼ 322.73...L _L 

I PLO 74},I 
j ~of HassayalfPO Rivt•r. 

~~':~ 

28 

AR 017608 
Pl 167 

1 39.9sl 

·s 29-'2 
20.516 
i!96539 
11/C 

33 

SCAlf in clioiois 

I J7.39 

L _j 

34 [2°34.21 

~01"6 
Vd St>no tor H• y 
l?cotisi<lr. Z°""" 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO 2 

26 

P!..OUU 
V.:rT HQssoyor,po l?ivpr 

li'f:)orion Corridor ,,0,, 

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 
NO 2 

35 

NC Pots 

S 18.55 

MS 4296 
20.6 .. 4 

SEE SUPPLEI.IENTAL PLAT 
NO 2 

25 

SEE SUPPLEMENT AL PLAT 
NO 2 

36 

WANMC STAttWDH 
Tl'li9ploli9th•e,,..,..'•R..: ...... ofTIU9,rw'ld"'°"lclN,,.ed 
•r ,_ a 9'opl\k ~'lepoy or th•,.,.,......, ...,,,.1 dato. R«­
_, ,..._ do not N11..::t tltl1 ~1 wt,le:t, ffl<ly ho .. b_, 

.«111:1..i by lot- ,.,.......,..,19 ol ~• or - bodl• of wot•. 
R.t..tolMcocl<ntn,l-~!o<off\clol...-..y l,, farm<>tion. 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN 
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES 
AND ACQUIRED LANDS 

INDEX TO SEGREGA TEO TRACTS 
RESURVEY I ORl~AL SUfh'EY 

~~~~~ I SEC I SU60ll/lSION 

FOR OR'0£RS AFFECTTNC OISPOSAl OR USE OF 
UNIOENTJnf'O LANOS IHlHORAffN FOR a.ASS/FICA TJON. 
MlNERAi.S. WA TU? ANO/CW OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES. 
R£FER TO INOEX OF M!SC£llAN£0US OOCUAIEN TS. 

AH Tp inclvckd in Htf Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899 

AIOS2U W18 
2-15 CJ/2 

AZA 281<17 0C0 from US (a06_.) 
Set:36: Gorllot 7 

AZA 2!H74 OCO from US (1.84A} 

SecJ6:AIMJ 

AZA 28732 0C0 from US (0.12A) 
5'!c J6 _. AltkB 

AZA 29274. Hf?_!!!_ VS (O.JQ79A) 
Sec JS : Portion of 11S 1'181 Tr A 

AZA 29274 0C0 from US (0.3079A) 
Sdc JS : Portior. of ?2ts ~8 Tr 9 

AZA 32861 OCO from lJS {aOJA) 
Sec 26 : Portion of lot f 7 

CURRENT TO 

I 9-29-2008 1 · . -, T 12)LN 

-

-



• 
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